RULE

Department of Health Bureau of Health Services Financing

Adult Dentures Program Reimbursement (LAC 50:XXV.701)

The Department of Health, Bureau of Health Services

Financing has amended LAC 50:XXV.701 in the Medical Assistance

Program as authorized by R.S. 36:254 and pursuant to Title XIX

of the Social Security Act. This Rule is promulgated in

accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Procedure

Act, R.S. 49:950 et seq. This Rule is hereby adopted on the day

of promulgation.

Title 50 PUBLIC HEALTH-MEDICAL ASSISTANCE Part XXV. Adult Dentures

Chapter 7. Reimbursement

§701. Fees

- A. D.1. ...
- E. Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2023, the reimbursement rates for adult denture services shall be reimbursed based on the Louisiana Medicaid fee schedule. All rates in the fee schedule are published on the Medicaid provider website at www.lamedicaid.com.

 Implementation of these rates is subject to approval by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
 Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services.

AUTHORITY NOTE: Promulgated in accordance with R.S. 36:254 and Title XIX of the Social Security Act.

HISTORICAL NOTE: Promulgated by the Department of Health and Hospitals, Office of the Secretary, Bureau of Health Services Financing, LR 31:81 (January 2005), repromulgated LR 31:1589 (July 2005), amended by the Department of Health and Hospitals, Bureau of Health Services Financing, LR 39:316 (February 2013), LR 40:1006 (May 2014), amended by the Department of Health, Bureau of Health Services Financing, LR 49:

Implementation of the provisions of this Rule may be contingent upon the approval of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), if it is determined that submission to CMS for review and approval is required.

Stephen R. Russo, JD
Secretary